Date
Location
Teams

: 1/23/2024
: Glenwood
: Glenwood/Kuemper

Match #1:

Final Score:

Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #2
Final Score
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Weight

18
Denison

OPEN
Trae Hartwig
OPEN
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez
Fransisco Escalante
James Lemon
Javier Medina
Giovanny Hernandez
Ismael Alfaro
Luis Chan
Richard Cruz-Nieto
Garret Plagge

: 18
Denison

OPEN
Trae Hartwig
OPEN
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Luis Lopez
Fransisco Escalante
James Lemon
Javier Medina
Giovanny Hernandez
Ismael Alfaro
Luis Chan
Richard Cruz-Nieto
Garret Plagge

Denison

157 Victor Arroyo

Season Record to Date: 5-10
H-10 Record to Date: 3-5

58

Glenwood
Brody Black
Ethan West
OPEN
Vinny Mayberry
Matt Beem
Briten Maxwell
Treyton Williamson
Austin Wear
Connor Wear
Kellan Scott
Nile Lundvall
Drake Buthe
Mason Koehler
Trent Patton

57

Kuemper
OPEN
OPEN
Caleb Hoffman
Owen Nepple
Maguire Hoyt
Jake Smith
Joe Klein
Haven Holst
Jake Irlbeck
Tate Bieret
Sam Rotert
Bryc Wiskus
Coby Pierce
Lucas Diehl

Junior Varsity Results
Opponent

Winner:

Winner:

Austin Heinrichs (Kuemper)

Glenwood

Result
Lost by Forfeit
Won (7-3)
Double Forfeit
LBMD (16-5)
LBF (0:32)
LBF (0:59)
LBF (1:39)
WBF (5:47)
WBF (3:15)
LBF (0:44)
LBF (3:34)
LBF (1:04)
LBF (0:39)
LBF (5:29)

Kuemper

Result
Double forfeit
Won by forfeit
Lost by forfeit
Lost 5-7
LBF 2:27
LBF :48
LBF 2:43
WBF 1:26
LBF 1:57
LBF 2:19
LBF 4:00
LBF 4:46
LBF 3:03
WBF 4:25

Result
WBF 4:40



157 Chris Lovan Jarin Hoffman (Kuemper) LBF 24

215 Alex Correa Preston Vonnahme (Kuemper) Won 10-6
HWT Alex Arita Xavier Pietig (Kuemper) WBF :46
HWT Aidan Eggeling Reid Steger (Kuemper) WBF 111

157 Victor Arroyo Tyler Schmitt (Glenwood) WBF (2:52)

190 Arturo Marquez Jordan Taylor (Glenwood) LBF (2:00)

190 Xander Santamaria Grahm Newberry (Glenwood) LBF (0:53)

190 Eric Flores Jacob Aust (Glenwood) LBMD (1-9)

Comments from head coach Nick Bradley:

This was a tough night for the Monarch wrestling team. We gave up several positions that we had
been handling well. We allowed Glenwood and Kuemper to control our wrists in netral. We have to
do a better job of making a move in neutral to truly take someone down. On bottom, we still limit
ourselves to 1 move. We have to string 2 and 3 moves together to create scramble situations. We did
a much better job on top of looking for wrist and knowing various turns. It has been a long season
and it is taking its toll on us. We need to mentally recoup and realize that we only have a few weeks
of wrestling left before districts. We have to keep our foot on the gas pedal so we are ready for the
tough competition at the Hawkeye 10 tournament and districts in Ames. The coaches have several
talking points tomorrow to help improve where we were tonight. Our boys are still eager to learn and
get better. They need to trust the process and continue to grow.



