Date:	1/23/2024	Season Record to Date:	5-10		
Location:	Glenwood	H-10 Record to Date:	3-5		
Teams:	Glenwood/Kuemper				
Match #1:		Winner:	Glenwood		
Final Score:	18	58			
Weight	Denison	Glenwood	Result		
106	OPEN	Brody Black	Lost by Forfeit		
113	Trae Hartwig	Ethan West	Won (7-3)		
120	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit		
126	Jackson Graeve	Vinny Mayberry	LBMD (16-5)		
132	Aden Esquerra	Matt Beem	LBF (0:32)		
138	Luis Lopez	Briten Maxwell	LBF (0:59)		
144	Fransisco Escalante	Treyton Williamson	LBF (1:39)		
150	James Lemon	Austin Wear	WBF (5:47)		
157	Javier Medina	Connor Wear	WBF (3:15)		
165	Giovanny Hernandez	Kellan Scott	LBF (0:44)		
175	Ismael Alfaro	Nile Lundvall	LBF (3:34)		
190	Luis Chan	Drake Buthe	LBF (1:04)		
215	Richard Cruz-Nieto	Mason Koehler	LBF (0:39)		
HWT	Garret Plagge	Trent Patton	LBF (5:29)		
Match #2:		Winner:	Kuemper		
Final Score:	18	57			
Weight	Denison	Kuemper	Result		
			Double forfeit		
106	OPEN	OPEN	Double for left		
106 113	OPEN Trae Hartwig	OPEN OPEN	Won by forfeit		
113	Trae Hartwig	OPEN	Won by forfeit		
113 120	Trae Hartwig OPEN	OPEN Caleb Hoffman	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit		
113 120 126	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7		
113 120 126 132	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27		
113 120 126 132 138	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48		
113 120 126 132 138 144	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina Giovanny Hernandez	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck Tate Bieret	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57 LBF 2:19		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina Giovanny Hernandez Ismael Alfaro	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck Tate Bieret Sam Rotert	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57 LBF 2:19 LBF 4:00		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina Giovanny Hernandez Ismael Alfaro Luis Chan	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck Tate Bieret Sam Rotert Bryc Wiskus	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57 LBF 2:19 LBF 4:00 LBF 4:46		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175 190 215	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina Giovanny Hernandez Ismael Alfaro Luis Chan Richard Cruz-Nieto	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck Tate Bieret Sam Rotert Bryc Wiskus Coby Pierce Lucas Diehl	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57 LBF 2:19 LBF 4:00 LBF 4:46 LBF 3:03		
113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175 190 215	Trae Hartwig OPEN Jackson Graeve Aden Esquerra Luis Lopez Fransisco Escalante James Lemon Javier Medina Giovanny Hernandez Ismael Alfaro Luis Chan Richard Cruz-Nieto	OPEN Caleb Hoffman Owen Nepple Maguire Hoyt Jake Smith Joe Klein Haven Holst Jake Irlbeck Tate Bieret Sam Rotert Bryc Wiskus Coby Pierce	Won by forfeit Lost by forfeit Lost 5-7 LBF 2:27 LBF :48 LBF 2:43 WBF 1:26 LBF 1:57 LBF 2:19 LBF 4:00 LBF 4:46 LBF 3:03		

157	Chris Lovan	Jarin Hoffman (Kuemper)	LBF :24
215	Alex Correa	Preston Vonnahme (Kuemper)	Won 10-6
HWT	Alex Arita	Xavier Pietig (Kuemper)	WBF :46
HWT	Aidan Eggeling	Reid Steger (Kuemper)	WBF 1:11
157	Victor Arroyo	Tyler Schmitt (Glenwood)	WBF (2:52)
190	Arturo Marquez	Jordan Taylor (Glenwood)	LBF (2:00)
190	Xander Santamaria	Grahm Newberry (Glenwood)	LBF (0:53)
190	Eric Flores	Jacob Aust (Glenwood)	LBMD (1-9)

Comments from head coach Nick Bradley:

This was a tough night for the Monarch wrestling team. We gave up several positions that we had been handling well. We allowed Glenwood and Kuemper to control our wrists in netral. We have to do a better job of making a move in neutral to truly take someone down. On bottom, we still limit ourselves to 1 move. We have to string 2 and 3 moves together to create scramble situations. We did a much better job on top of looking for wrist and knowing various turns. It has been a long season and it is taking its toll on us. We need to mentally recoup and realize that we only have a few weeks of wrestling left before districts. We have to keep our foot on the gas pedal so we are ready for the tough competition at the Hawkeye 10 tournament and districts in Ames. The coaches have several talking points tomorrow to help improve where we were tonight. Our boys are still eager to learn and get better. They need to trust the process and continue to grow.

C